Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Industries and Commerce Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP)" Programme --

GOVERNMENT ORDER No. 115 -JK(IND) of 2023 DATED: 29.04.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee, comprising of the following officers, for finalizing the revised Request For Proposal (RFP) Request for Proposal (RFP) for selection of Consulting Agency for Preparation of Strategic Investment Plan (SIP) under Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP) Programme in the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir keeping in view the laid down guidelines for RAMP by MoMSME:

1	Secretary in the Department, I&C Deptt	Chairperson
2	Director I&C Kashmir	Member
3	Director Finance I&C Department	Member
4	Director Handicraft & Handloom Jammu	Member
5	Joint Director Planning, I&C Deptt	Member
6	Additional Secretary (M), I&C Department	Member Secretary

The committee shall also evaluate the bids on receipt.

Further, Mr Vishal Mahajan, Manager IT, SICOP will assist the Committee on technical issues.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 29-04-2023

(Prashant Goval)

Principal Secretary to the Government

No:- IC-DIC/207/2022-02

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary in the Department, I&C Department.
- 3. Director, Industries and Commerce, Kashmir
- 4. Director Handicraft & Handloom Jammu
- 5. Director Finance, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 6. Joint Director Planning I&C Department
- 7. Additional Secretary (M), Industries and Commerce Department.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, I&C Department.
- 9. Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Manager IT, SICOP.
- 10. I/c Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 11. Government Order file.

(Sanjeev Kumar

Under Secretary to the Government.